Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 279 of 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS SEEBER, FRASIER, MCDEVITT, BROCK VANSELOW, MONTESI, LEGGETT, BRAYMER, GERAGHTY, SIMPSON AND HYDE

AMENDING TABLE OF ORGANIZATION AND WARREN COUNTY SALARY AND **COMPENSATION PLAN FOR 2017**

RESOLVED, that the Table of Organization and the Warren County Salary and Compensation Plan for 2017 are hereby amended as follows:

DPW-BUILDINGS &

GROUNDS

Creating Position: EFFECTIVE DATE ANNUAL SALARY

A.1620.130

TITLE: July 24, 2017 \$30,187 Grade 6

Building Maintenance Worker-

Temporary

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Reducing Salary From: EFFECTIVE DATE ANNUAL SALARY

A.1165.110

TITLE: 06/20/2017 \$99,220

1st Assistant District Attorney

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

Reducing Salary To: EFFECTIVE DATE **ANNUAL SALARY**

A.1165.110

TITLE: 06/20/2017 \$93,000

1st Assistant District Attorney

SOCIAL SERVICES

Creating Position: EFFECTIVE DATE ANNUAL SALARY

A.6010.110

Hourly Wage To Be TITLE: 07/24/2017

Community Services Worker Determined

RESOLUTION No. 279 of 2017

PAGE 2 OF 2

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

<u>Creating Position:</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>ANNUAL SALARY</u>

A.1680.110

<u>TITLE:</u> 07/24/2017 \$55,000.

Programmer II

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

<u>Deleting Position:</u> <u>EFFECTIVE DATE</u> <u>ANNUAL SALARY</u>

A.1680.110

<u>TITLE:</u> 97/24/2017 \$62,220.

Analyst/Programmer #1